Room allotment will only be made after submitting the hostel fee receipt to the 

respective wardens. 
4. It is mandatory for all hostel residents to pay the remaining fee of ₹12,000 on or 

before 15th   October 2025. 

Hostel Accommodation: 

Payment of Hostel Charges 

Hostel Charges: ₹ 28000 /- (Rupees twenty-
eight thousand) Per Academic Year. 

NOTE: Hostel charges are inclusive of 
Electricity, Water, Maintenance, and 
Transportation. 

₹ 16000/- to be paid for the confirmation of hostel 
admission, i.e., Room Allotment. This amount will be 
adjusted in the Hostel Charges.